



2023:CHC-AS:42897-DB

12.09.2023
Item No.12
Ct. No.5
CHC

**WP.ST 181 of 2016
IA NO: CAN/2/2023**

**Tara Sankar Pati
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Subir Sanyal,
Mr. Jayanta Das,
Ms. Soumita Ghosh
...for the writ petitioner

Petitioner will serve a copy of the restoration application and file affidavit to such effect on the next date.

List the restoration application in the
Combined Monthly List of October, 2023.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)