



19.12.2023  
rpan/15

IA No.: CAN 2 of 2023 [Restoration]  
in  
**WPST No. 181 of 2016**  
+  
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2016 (Old No.: CAN 10890 of 2016)  
**Tara Sankar Pati**  
- Vs. -  
**The State of West Bengal & Others**

Mr. Jayanta Das,  
Ms. Soumita Ghosh  
... for the Petitioner/Applicant.  
Mr. Sanatan Panja,  
Ms. Moumita Das Bairagi  
... for the State/Respondents.

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner/applicant  
be kept on record.

Upon hearing the learned advocates appearing for  
the respective parties and upon considering the materials  
on record, we are satisfied with the explanation given  
towards the absence of the learned advocate of the  
petitioner before the court on 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 when the  
writ petition and the connected application were  
dismissed for default. Accordingly, the order dated 28<sup>th</sup>  
July, 2023 is recalled.

The writ petition, being WPST 181 of 2016 and the  
connected application, being IA No.: CAN 1 of 2016 (Old  
No.: CAN 10890 of 2016) are restored to their original file  
and number.

The application, being IA No.: CAN 2 of 2023 is,  
accordingly, disposed of.

List the matter for final hearing in the combined  
monthly list of January, 2024.



**(V. M. Velumani, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**