



2023:CHC-AS:42897-DB

19th February, 2026
(D/L No.16)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T.181 of 2016
With
CAN 2 of 2023

Tara Sankar Pati
Versus
State of West Bengal and others

Ms. Soumita Ghosh
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Id. AGP,
Mr. Somnath Naskar
... for the State.

On account of bereavement in the family of Mr. Jayant Das, learned advocate, who usually appears for the petitioner, Ms. Soumita Ghosh, learned advocate, prays for an adjournment.

As prayed for, matter is adjourned to be taken up on **5th March, 2026**.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)