



2023:CHC-AS:42897-DB

Ct. No.4 D/L 05.03.2026
(Naba) 05

W.P.S.T. 181 of 2016
With
CAN 2 of 2023
Tara Sankar Pati
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Surojit Mukherjee

...for the Petitioner

1. On account of bereavement in the family of Mr. Jayanta Das, learned advocate, a request for adjournment has been made.
2. The matter stands adjourned to be taken up on **12th March, 2026** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)