



12th March, 2026
(D/L No.08)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T. 181 of 2016
With
CAN 2 of 2013

Tara Sankar Pati
Versus
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Jayanta Das,
Ms. Soumita Ghosh

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Id. AGP,
Ms. Munmun Tewary,
Mr. Somnath Naskar

... for the State.

1. The earlier advocate representing the State, as per submission of the learned AGP, is no longer in the State panel.
2. The learned AGP is appearing in this writ proceeding. He requires copy of the case papers. Let the same be served on him by tomorrow (13.03.2026).
3. List this matter under the same heading on **19th March, 2026.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)