



2023:CHC-AS:42897-DB

Ct. No.4 D/L 07.05.2026  
(Naba) 04

**W.P.S.T. 181 of 2016**  
**With**  
**CAN 2 of 2023**  
**Tara Sankar Pati**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Jayanta Das,  
Ms. Soumita Ghosh,  
Mr. Surojit Mukherjee

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Id. A.G.P.

...for the State

As prayed by the learned advocate for the State,  
the matter stands adjourned to be taken up on  
the other side of the summer vacation i.e. on 11<sup>th</sup>  
June, 2025 under the appropriate heading.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**